address these constant submissions of the same 
issue over and over.

The Branch spent the next month complying with 
the National Constitution Article 15 providing 
suitable notification to the members of the vote 
to be taken on the by-law proposal. It was quite 
evident by the turnout of one hundred and eleven 
(111) members that the members were made well 
aware of the meeting and vote.

At the meeting Vice-President Tom Sagnella read 
the Executive Board’s proposed by-law and made 
a motion that was seconded to adopt the by-
law. After discussion a voice vote was taken and